
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Clark County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1400597 I 65 Added Travel Lanes 1.02 mi N of SR60 to 2.8 mi S of 

SR160 (.75 mi N of Memphis 

Rd)

Seymour 8.064 Interstate Road 

Construction

CN $2,083,500.00 $231,500.00  $2,315,000.00   A 37

Major New - 

Construction

CN $39,586,500.00 $4,398,500.00  $43,985,000.00   

Major New - ROW RW $360,000.00 $40,000.00    $400,000.00

Major New - 

Construction

PE $3,321,000.00 $369,000.00  $3,690,000.00   

Major New - 

Consulting

PE $2,214,000.00 $246,000.00 $1,783,800.00   $676,200.00

Comments: PE in FY 15-16, RW in FY 15, CN in 16 in 15-18 KIPDA TIP approved 1/13/15

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1400948 I 65 Bridge Widening NB over Old SR311, 1.74 mi N 

of SR60

Seymour 0 Interstate Road 

Construction

CN $103,500.00 $11,500.00  $115,000.00   A 37

Major New - 

Construction

CN $1,966,500.00 $218,500.00  $2,185,000.00   

Comments: CN in FY 16 in FY 15-18 KIPDA TIP approved 1/13/15

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1400949 I 65 Bridge Widening SB over Old SR311, 1.74 mi N 

of SR60

Seymour 0 Interstate Major New - 

Construction

CN $1,966,500.00 $218,500.00  $2,185,000.00   A 37

Road 

Construction

CN $103,500.00 $11,500.00  $115,000.00   

Comments: CN in FY 16 in FY 15-18 KIPDA TIP approved 1/13/15

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1400950 I 65 Bridge Widening NB over Muddy Fork, 2.38 mi N 

of Old SR311

Seymour 0 Interstate Major New - 

Construction

CN $1,282,500.00 $142,500.00  $1,425,000.00   A 37

Road 

Construction

CN $67,500.00 $7,500.00  $75,000.00   

Comments: CN in FY 16 in FY 15-18 KIPDA TIP approved 1/13/15

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1400951 I 65 Bridge Widening SB over Muddy Fork, 2.38 mi N 

of Old SR311

Seymour 0 Interstate Major New - 

Construction

CN $1,282,500.00 $142,500.00  $1,425,000.00   A 37

Road 

Construction

CN $67,500.00 $7,500.00  $75,000.00   

Comments: CN in FY 16 in FY 15-18 KIPDA TIP approved 1/13/15

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1400955 I 65 Bridge Widening NB over Perry Crossing Road, 

3.31 mi N of Old SR311

Seymour 0 Interstate Major New - 

Construction

CN $1,453,500.00 $161,500.00  $1,615,000.00   A 37

Road 

Construction

CN $76,500.00 $8,500.00  $85,000.00   

Comments: CN in FY 16 in FY 15-18 KIPDA TIP approved 1/13/15

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 1 of 4 Report Created:1/20/2015  9:45:05AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1400956 I 65 Bridge Widening SB over Perry Crossing Road, 

3.31 mi N of Old SR311

Seymour 0 Interstate Major New - 

Construction

CN $1,453,500.00 $161,500.00  $1,615,000.00   A 37

Road 

Construction

CN $76,500.00 $8,500.00  $85,000.00   

Comments: CN in FY 16 in FY 15-18 KIPDA TIP approved 1/13/15

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1400957 I 65 Bridge Widening NB over Memphis Road, 3.47 mi 

S of SR160

Seymour 0 Interstate Road 

Construction

CN $85,500.00 $9,500.00  $95,000.00   A 37

Major New - 

Construction

CN $1,624,500.00 $180,500.00  $1,805,000.00   

Comments: CN in FY 16 in FY 15-18 KIPDA TIP approved 1/13/15

Huntington 1400958 I 65 Bridge Widening SB over Memphis Road, 3.47 mi 

S of SR160

Seymour 0 Interstate Major New - 

Construction

CN $1,624,500.00 $180,500.00  $1,805,000.00   A 37

Road 

Construction

CN $85,500.00 $9,500.00  $95,000.00   

Comments: CN in FY 16 in FY 15-18 KIPDA TIP approved 1/13/15

Clark County Total

Federal: $60,885,000.00 Match :$6,765,000.00 2014: $1,783,800.00 2015: $1,076,200.00 2016: $64,790,000.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 2 of 4 Report Created:1/20/2015  9:45:05AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Floyd County

Floyd County 1400550 VA 

VARI

Safety Revisions Construction of sidewalks 

along Charlestown Road from 

Sunset Dr to Co Line Road

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $150,000.00  $150,000.00   A 37

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $400,000.00  $400,000.00   

Comments: PE and ROW in FY 16 in FY 15-18 KIPDA TIP approved 1/13/15

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1401178 I 265 Small Structure 

Replacement

1.97 miles West of I-65 under 

Payne-Koehler Road

Seymour 0 Interstate Bridge 

Construction

CN $249,586.20 $27,731.80  $277,318.00   A 37

Comments: CN in FY 16 in FY 15-18 KIPDA TIP approved 1/13/15

Floyd County Total

Federal: $249,586.20 Match :$577,731.80 2014: 2015: 2016: $827,318.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 3 of 4 Report Created:1/20/2015  9:45:05AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Various County

MPO - Louisville 1401237 MS 

UPWP

Other Type Project 

(Miscellaneous)

KIPDA MPO UPWP CMAQ  

Funds - Ride and Share 

Program

Seymour 0 Off Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $50,000.00    $50,000.00A 37

Louisville MPO PE $200,000.00 $0.00    $200,000.00

Comments: PE in FY 15 in FY 15-18 KIPDA TIP approved 1/13/15

MPO - Louisville 1401238 MS 

UPWP

Other Type Project 

(Miscellaneous)

MPO UPWP KIPDA STP funds Seymour 0 Off Federal Aid Louisville MPO PE $127,000.00 $0.00    $127,000.00A 37

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $31,750.00    $31,750.00

Comments: PE in FY 15 in FY 15-18 KIPDA TIP approved 1/13/15

Various County Total

Federal: $327,000.00 Match :$81,750.00 2014: 2015: $408,750.00 2016: 2017: 

Grand Total

Federal: $61,461,586.20 2015: $1,484,950.002014: $1,783,800.00 2017: 2016: $65,617,318.00Match : $7,424,481.80

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 4 of 4 Report Created:1/20/2015  9:45:05AM


